# OP \$115.00 5401434

ETAS ID: TM658556

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		07/01/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUTRONICS, INC		
Street Address:	456 Creamery Way		
City:	Exton		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5401434	N	
Registration Number:	3254273	BIOPAK 240 REVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	4006626	ORBSORB	
Registration Number:	3926030	SOLID CORE SCRUBBER	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-851-8100

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Frederick, Reed Smith LLP Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street, Three Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Frederick		
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Antares Bacharach Trademark Release (6405-0413) (7.1.21)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0978

900628093

source=Antares Bacharach Trademark Release (6405-0413) (7.1.21)#page2.tif source=Antares Bacharach Trademark Release (6405-0413) (7.1.21)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0979

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of July 1, 2021, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and the other Credit Parties ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, NEUTRONICS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent were parties to a First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated August 24. 2017 and that certain Notice of Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of July 3, 2018 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest to Agent in certain trademarks ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by such Grantor to Agent, including certain of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 3, 2018 at Reel 6405, Frame 0413; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates and releases its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by Trademarks owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively the "Trademark Collateral").
- 2. Agent hereby releases, grants and conveys to Grantor, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States at Grantor's expense.
- 4. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 5. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

US\_149259248v2 149259248v4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

Name: Lofton Spencer

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0981

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASES

# 1. Trademark Registrations and Applications

**RECORDED: 07/07/2021** 

Name of	Application	Application	Registration No.	Registration	Owner/
Trademark	No.	Date		Date	Applicant
STYLIZED	87-541,680	7/25/2017	5,401,434	2/13/2018	Neutronics,
"N"					Inc.
BIOPAK 240	78-716,373	9/20/2005	3,254,273	6/19/2007	Neutronics,
REVOLUTION					Inc.
ORBSORB	77-729,210	5/5/2009	4,006,626	8/2/2011	Neutronics,
					Inc.
SOLID CORE	77-536,702	8/1/2008	3,926,030	3/1/2011	Neutronics,
SCRUBBER					Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0982